

MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT INTENT TO AWARD

| | | | | |
|-----------------------------------|---|-----------------------------|-------------------------------------|---------------------------|
| IFB NO. / TITLE | 22-TA004242DJ Lockwood Ridge Rebase & Resurface, University Pkwy to 56th Ave Ter E. | DATE POSTED | MC _____ DS _____ | CC _____ BIDSYNC _____ |
| PROCUREMENT REPRESENTATIVE | Dave Janney Senior Procurement Agent | PROJECTED AWARD DATE | January 10, 2023 | |
| DEPARTMENT/DIVISION | Public Works | AUTHORIZED BY DATE | Jacob Erickson, Purchasing Official | |

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

The Manatee County Procurement Division provides notice of its intent to award a contract with Ajax Paving Industries of Florida LLC for the provision of Lockwood Ridge Rebase & Resurface, University Pkwy to 56th Ave Ter E.

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY

Manatee County Procurement Ordinance, Sec 2-26.

BACKGROUND/EVALUATION

The Scope of Work consists of a rebase and resurface Lockwood Ridge Road from 56th Ave Ter East to University Parkway.

The solicitation was advertised on August 5, 2022, on the Manatee County website and DemandStar. It was also provided to the Manatee County Chamber of Commerce, the Manasota Black Chamber of Commerce, Gulf Coast Builders Exchange and Gulf Coast Latin Chamber of Commerce for release to their members and in the Bradenton Herald and Tempo News newspapers. Responses were received from the following firms:

1. Ajax Paving Industries of Florida LLC, North Venice, FL

The following firms were deemed non-responsive/non-responsible: Superior Asphalt, Inc., Bradenton, FL.

EVALUATION SUMMARY:

Ajax Paving Industries of Florida LLC, North Venice, FL was the lowest responsible, responsive bidder(s). A bid tabulation of the results is attached to this Notice of Intent to Award.

RECOMMENDATION

The Procurement Division and the Public Works Department recommend award to Ajax Paving Industries of Florida LLC., North Venice, FL.

| | | | |
|--|-----------------|--|---------------------------------|
| ATTACHMENTS (List in order of attached) | Bid Tabulation | NAME AND NUMBER OF FUNDING SOURCE | Gas Taxes 304 6107960 534000 |
| COST | \$10,315,469.99 | FUNDS VERIFIED | Yes |

TAB SHEET SUMMARY
22-TA004242DJ LOCKWOOD RIDGE ROAD REBASE FROM UNIVERSITY
PARKWAY TO 56TH AVE TER EAST
COUNTY PROJECT NO. 6107960

Ajax Paving

| DESCRIPTION | EXTENDED PRICE BID A 150 CALENDAR DAYS | EXTENDED PRICE BID B 240 CALENDAR DAYS |
|--------------------------------------|---|---|
| GRAND TOTAL FOR COLD-IN-PLACE | 10,315,469.99 | 10,315,469.99 |
| GRAND TOTAL FOR S-1 | 12,261,469.10 | 12,261,469.10 |
| GRAND TOTAL FOR SUPERPAVE | No Bid | 17,136,884.29 |

Comment: Superior Asphalt, Inc. was found to be non-responsive.

TAB SHEET COLD-IN-PLACE
22-TA004242DJ LOCKWOOD RIDGE ROAD REBASE FROM UNIVERSITY PARKWAY TO 56TH AVE TER EAST
COUNTY PROJECT NO. 6107960

Bidders must provide prices for each available line item on each tab for their bid to be considered responsive.

Ajax Paving

| LINE NUMBER | FDOT ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | U/M | Ajax Paving | | | |
|---|---------------|---|--------------------|-----|---|---|---|---|
| | | | | | UNIT PRICE BID A 150 CALENDAR DAYS | EXTENDED PRICE BID A 150 CALENDAR DAYS | UNIT PRICE BID B 240 CALENDAR DAYS | EXTENDED PRICE BID B 240 CALENDAR DAYS |
| MOBILIZATION & MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC | | | | | | | | |
| 1. | 101-1 | MOBILIZATION | 1.00 | LS | \$474,778.15 | \$ 474,778.15 | \$474,778.15 | \$ 474,778.15 |
| 2. | 102-1 | MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC | 1.00 | LS | \$729,061.45 | \$ 729,061.45 | \$729,061.45 | \$ 729,061.45 |
| SUBTOTAL MOBILIZATION & MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC | | | | | | \$ 1,203,839.60 | | \$ 1,203,839.60 |
| ROAD WORK | | | | | | | | |
| 3. | 104-18 | INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM | 96.00 | EA | \$134.66 | \$ 12,927.36 | \$134.66 | \$ 12,927.36 |
| 4. | MC-1 | COLD-IN-PLACE RECYCLE 8" DEPTH | 140,644.49 | SY | \$23.35 | \$ 3,284,048.84 | \$23.35 | \$ 3,284,048.84 |
| 5. | 327-70-6 | MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1" TO 2" AVG DEPTH | 140,644.49 | SY | \$2.39 | \$ 336,140.33 | \$2.39 | \$ 336,140.33 |
| 6. | 334-MC | TYPE S-I ASPHALT CONCRETE W/TACK COAT, 2" | 15,471.00 | TN | \$116.16 | \$ 1,797,111.36 | \$116.16 | \$ 1,797,111.36 |
| 7. | 334-MC | TYPE S-III ASPHALT CONCRETE W/TACK COAT, 1" | 7,736.00 | TN | \$127.83 | \$ 988,892.88 | \$127.83 | \$ 988,892.88 |
| 8. | 520-1-10 | CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F (INCLUDING CONCRETE FLUMES) | 20.00 | LF | \$590.85 | \$ 11,817.00 | \$590.85 | \$ 11,817.00 |
| 9. | 522-1 | CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK (INCLUDING HANDICAP RAMPS) | 800.00 | SY | \$134.67 | \$ 107,736.00 | \$134.67 | \$ 107,736.00 |
| 10. | 522-2 | CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK | 90.00 | SY | \$144.41 | \$ 12,996.90 | \$144.41 | \$ 12,996.90 |
| SUBTOTAL ROAD WORK | | | | | | \$ 6,551,670.67 | | \$ 6,551,670.67 |
| SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS | | | | | | | | |
| 11. | 0700 1 11 | SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF | 84.00 | AS | \$551.90 | \$ 46,359.60 | \$551.90 | \$ 46,359.60 |
| 12. | 0700 1 60 | SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE | 36.00 | AS | \$33.11 | \$ 1,191.96 | \$33.11 | \$ 1,191.96 |
| 13. | 0711 11123 | THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT | 2,806.00 | LF | \$2.93 | \$ 8,221.58 | \$2.93 | \$ 8,221.58 |
| 14. | 0711 11124 | THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS | 30.00 | LF | \$4.39 | \$ 131.70 | \$4.39 | \$ 131.70 |
| 15. | 0711 11125 | THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK | 2,491.00 | LF | \$5.85 | \$ 14,572.35 | \$5.85 | \$ 14,572.35 |
| 16. | 0711 11141 | THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6" | 1.87 | GM | \$2,207.59 | \$ 4,128.19 | \$2,207.59 | \$ 4,128.19 |
| 17. | 0711 11160 | THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL | 106.00 | EA | \$187.65 | \$ 19,890.90 | \$187.65 | \$ 19,890.90 |
| 18. | 0711 11170 | THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW | 136.00 | EA | \$55.19 | \$ 7,505.84 | \$55.19 | \$ 7,505.84 |
| 19. | 0711 11224 | THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON | 35.00 | LF | \$4.39 | \$ 153.65 | \$4.39 | \$ 153.65 |
| 19.1 | 0711 11241 | THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6" | 0.27 | GM | \$2,207.59 | \$ 596.05 | \$2,207.59 | \$ 596.05 |
| 20. | 0711 15101 | THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6" | 14.61 | GM | \$4,652.49 | \$ 67,972.88 | \$4,652.49 | \$ 67,972.88 |
| 20.1 | 0711 15102 | THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8" | 0.06 | GM | \$6,203.32 | \$ 372.20 | \$6,203.32 | \$ 372.20 |
| 21. | 0711 15131 | THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP | 7.05 | GM | \$1,164.50 | \$ 8,209.73 | \$1,164.50 | \$ 8,209.73 |
| 22. | 0711 15201 | THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" | 6.47 | GM | \$4,652.49 | \$ 30,101.61 | \$4,652.49 | \$ 30,101.61 |
| 22.1 | 0523 3 | PATTERNED PAVEMENT (GREEN BIKE LANES) | 1,870.00 | SY | \$106.20 | \$ 198,594.00 | \$106.20 | \$ 198,594.00 |
| SUBTOTAL SIGNING AND PAVING | | | | | | \$ 408,002.24 | | \$ 408,002.24 |
| UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS | | | | | | | | |
| VALVES | | | | | | | | |
| 25. | U1.1 | CONCRETE VALVE PAD | 2.00 | EA | \$463.59 | \$ 927.18 | \$463.59 | \$ 927.18 |
| 26. | U1.2 | CONCRETE VALVE PAD & VALVE BOX | 5.00 | EA | \$3,090.62 | \$ 15,453.10 | \$3,090.62 | \$ 15,453.10 |
| 27. | U1.3 | 4" PLUG VALVE | 1.00 | EA | \$9,603.01 | \$ 9,603.01 | \$9,603.01 | \$ 9,603.01 |
| 28. | U1.4 | 10" PLUG VALVE | 1.00 | EA | \$14,349.33 | \$ 14,349.33 | \$14,349.33 | \$ 14,349.33 |
| DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS | | | | | | | | |
| 29. | U2.1 | 10" SOLID SLEEVE | 1.00 | EA | \$22,627.78 | \$ 22,627.78 | \$22,627.78 | \$ 22,627.78 |
| 30. | U3 | 10" LINE STOP | 2.00 | EA | \$67,331.45 | \$ 134,662.90 | \$67,331.45 | \$ 134,662.90 |
| SUBTOTAL UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS | | | | | | \$ 197,623.30 | | \$ 197,623.30 |
| TRAFFIC SIGNAL | | | | | | | | |
| 31. | 0630 2 11 | CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH | 7,905.00 | LF | \$11.04 | \$ 87,271.20 | \$11.04 | \$ 87,271.20 |
| 32. | 0630 2 12 | CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE | 2,195.00 | LF | \$27.59 | \$ 60,560.05 | \$27.59 | \$ 60,560.05 |
| 33. | 0630 2 14 | CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND | 70.00 | LF | \$44.15 | \$ 3,090.50 | \$44.15 | \$ 3,090.50 |
| 34. | 0633 8 1 | MULTI-CONDUCTOR COMMUNICATION CABLE, FURNISH & INSTALL | 19,005.00 | LF | \$5.52 | \$ 104,907.60 | \$5.52 | \$ 104,907.60 |
| 35. | 0635 2 11 | PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE | 38.00 | EA | \$1,655.69 | \$ 62,916.22 | \$1,655.69 | \$ 62,916.22 |
| 36. | 0641 2 13 | PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-III | 7.00 | EA | \$4,415.18 | \$ 30,906.26 | \$4,415.18 | \$ 30,906.26 |
| 37. | 0660 3 11 | VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- MICROWAVE, FURNISH & INSTALL CABINET EQUIPMENT | 8.00 | EA | \$12,141.74 | \$ 97,133.92 | \$12,141.74 | \$ 97,133.92 |
| 38. | 0660 3 12 | VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- MICROWAVE, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT | 36.00 | EA | \$10,761.99 | \$ 387,431.64 | \$10,761.99 | \$ 387,431.64 |
| 39. | 0660 4 60 | VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, REMOVE | 2.00 | EA | \$331.14 | \$ 662.28 | \$331.14 | \$ 662.28 |
| 40. | 0671 2 40 | TRAFFIC CONTROLLER, MODIFY | 4.00 | EA | \$3,863.28 | \$ 15,453.12 | \$3,863.28 | \$ 15,453.12 |
| 41. | 0676 3 10 | SMALL EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURE, FURNISH AND INSTALL, LESS THAN 10"W X 13"H X 11" D | 7.00 | EA | \$1,766.07 | \$ 12,362.49 | \$1,766.07 | \$ 12,362.49 |
| 42. | 0682 1113 | ITS CCTV CAMERA, F&I, DOME PTZ ENCLOSURE - PRESSURIZED, IP, HIGH DEFINITION | 4.00 | EA | \$8,830.35 | \$ 35,321.40 | \$8,830.35 | \$ 35,321.40 |
| 43. | 0684 1 1 | MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL | 4.00 | EA | \$6,070.87 | \$ 24,283.48 | \$6,070.87 | \$ 24,283.48 |
| 44. | 0685 1 12 | UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, ONLINE/DOUBLE CONVERSION | 4.00 | EA | \$10,982.75 | \$ 43,931.00 | \$10,982.75 | \$ 43,931.00 |
| 45. | 0685 2 1 | REMOTE POWER MANAGEMENT UNIT- RPMU, FURNISH AND INSTALL | 4.00 | EA | \$1,655.69 | \$ 6,622.76 | \$1,655.69 | \$ 6,622.76 |
| 46. | 0700 2 12 | MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF | 11.00 | AS | \$3,973.66 | \$ 43,710.26 | \$3,973.66 | \$ 43,710.26 |
| SUBTOTAL TRAFFIC SIGNAL | | | | | | \$ 1,016,564.18 | | \$ 1,016,564.18 |
| SUBTOTAL MOBILIZATION & MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, ROAD WORK, SIGNING & PAVEMENT MARKINGS, UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS, AND TRAFFIC SIGNAL | | | | | | \$ 9,377,699.99 | | \$ 9,377,699.99 |
| CONTINGENCY - 10% | | | | | | \$ 937,770.00 | | \$ 937,770.00 |
| GRAND TOTAL | | | | | | \$ 10,315,469.99 | | \$ 10,315,469.99 |

TAB SHEET TYPE S-1
22-TA004242DJ LOCKWOOD RIDGE ROAD REBASE FROM UNIVERSITY PARKWAY TO 56TH AVE TER EAST
COUNTY PROJECT NO. 6107960

Bidders must provide prices for each available line item on each tab for their bid to be considered responsive.

Ajax Paving

| LINE NUMBER | FDOT ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | U/M | Ajax Paving | | | |
|---|---------------|---|--------------------|-----|---------------------------------------|---|---------------------------------------|---|
| | | | | | UNIT PRICE BID A 150 CALENDAR DAYS | EXTENDED PRICE BID A 150 CALENDAR DAYS | UNIT PRICE BID B 240 CALENDAR DAYS | EXTENDED PRICE BID B 240 CALENDAR DAYS |
| MOBILIZATION & MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC | | | | | | | | |
| 1. | 101-1 | MOBILIZATION | 1.00 | LS | \$474,767.87 | \$ 474,767.87 | \$474,767.87 | \$ 474,767.87 |
| 2. | 102-1 | MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC | 1.00 | LS | \$765,344.32 | \$ 765,344.32 | \$765,344.32 | \$ 765,344.32 |
| SUBTOTAL MOBILIZATION & MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC | | | | | | \$ 1,240,112.19 | | \$ 1,240,112.19 |
| ROAD WORK | | | | | | | | |
| 3. | 104-18 | INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM | 96.00 | EA | \$134.66 | \$ 12,927.36 | \$134.66 | \$ 12,927.36 |
| 4. | 327-70-4 | MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 3" AVG DEPTH | 140,644.49 | SY | \$3.84 | \$ 540,074.84 | \$3.84 | \$ 540,074.84 |
| 5. | 327-70-7 | MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 4" AVG DEPTH | 140,644.49 | SY | \$7.97 | \$ 1,120,936.59 | \$7.97 | \$ 1,120,936.59 |
| 6. | 334-MC | TYPE S-I ASPHALT CONCRETE W/TACK COAT, 2" | 15,471.00 | TN | \$117.88 | \$ 1,823,721.48 | \$117.88 | \$ 1,823,721.48 |
| 7. | 334-MC | TYPE S-III ASPHALT CONCRETE W/TACK COAT, 1" | 7,736.00 | TN | \$129.43 | \$ 1,001,270.48 | \$129.43 | \$ 1,001,270.48 |
| 8. | 334-MC | TYPE S-I ASPHALT CONCRETE W/TACK COAT, 4" | 30,942.00 | TN | \$117.88 | \$ 3,647,442.96 | \$117.88 | \$ 3,647,442.96 |
| 9. | 520-1-10 | CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F (INCLUDING CONCRETE FLUMES) | 20.00 | SY | \$590.83 | \$ 11,816.60 | \$590.83 | \$ 11,816.60 |
| 10. | 522-1 | CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK (INCLUDING HANDICAP RAMPS) | 800.00 | SY | \$134.66 | \$ 107,728.00 | \$134.66 | \$ 107,728.00 |
| 11. | 522-2 | CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK | 90.00 | SY | \$207.15 | \$ 18,643.50 | \$207.15 | \$ 18,643.50 |
| SUBTOTAL ROAD WORK | | | | | | \$ 8,284,561.81 | | \$ 8,284,561.81 |
| SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS | | | | | | | | |
| 12. | 0700 1 11 | SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF | 84.00 | AS | \$551.88 | \$ 46,357.92 | \$551.88 | \$ 46,357.92 |
| 13. | 0700 1 60 | SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE | 36.00 | AS | \$33.11 | \$ 1,191.96 | \$33.11 | \$ 1,191.96 |
| 14. | 0711 11123 | THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT | 2,806.00 | LF | \$2.92 | \$ 8,193.52 | \$2.92 | \$ 8,193.52 |
| 15. | 0711 11124 | THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS | 30.00 | LF | \$4.39 | \$ 131.70 | \$4.39 | \$ 131.70 |
| 16. | 0711 11125 | THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK | 2,491.00 | LF | \$5.85 | \$ 14,572.35 | \$5.85 | \$ 14,572.35 |
| 17. | 0711 11141 | THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6" | 1.87 | GM | \$2,207.54 | \$ 4,128.10 | \$2,207.54 | \$ 4,128.10 |
| 18. | 0711 11160 | THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL | 106.00 | EA | \$187.64 | \$ 19,889.84 | \$187.64 | \$ 19,889.84 |
| 19. | 0711 11170 | THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW | 136.00 | EA | \$55.19 | \$ 7,505.84 | \$55.19 | \$ 7,505.84 |
| 20. | 0711 11224 | THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON | 35.00 | LF | \$4.39 | \$ 153.65 | \$4.39 | \$ 153.65 |
| 20.1 | 0711 11241 | THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6" | 0.27 | GM | \$2,207.54 | \$ 596.04 | \$2,207.54 | \$ 596.04 |
| 21. | 0711 15101 | THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6" | 14.61 | GM | \$4,652.39 | \$ 67,971.42 | \$4,652.39 | \$ 67,971.42 |
| 21.1 | 0711 15102 | THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8" | 0.06 | GM | \$6,203.18 | \$ 372.19 | \$6,203.18 | \$ 372.19 |
| 22. | 0711 15131 | THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP | 7.05 | GM | \$1,164.48 | \$ 8,209.58 | \$1,164.48 | \$ 8,209.58 |
| 23. | 0711 15201 | THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" | 6.47 | GM | \$4,652.39 | \$ 30,100.96 | \$4,652.39 | \$ 30,100.96 |
| 23.1 | 0523 3 | PATTERNED PAVEMENT (GREEN BIKE LANES) | 1,870.00 | SY | \$106.19 | \$ 198,575.30 | \$106.19 | \$ 198,575.30 |
| SUBTOTAL SIGNING AND PAVING | | | | | | \$ 407,950.37 | | \$ 407,950.37 |
| PAY ITEM NO. UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS | | | | | | | | |
| U1 VALVES | | | | | | | | |
| 26. | U1.1 | CONCRETE VALVE PAD | 2.00 | EA | \$463.58 | \$ 927.16 | \$463.58 | \$ 927.16 |
| 27. | U1.2 | CONCRETE VALVE PAD & VALVE BOX | 5.00 | EA | \$3,090.55 | \$ 15,452.75 | \$3,090.55 | \$ 15,452.75 |
| 28. | U1.3 | 4" PLUG VALVE | 1.00 | EA | \$9,602.79 | \$ 9,602.79 | \$9,602.79 | \$ 9,602.79 |
| 29. | U1.4 | 10" PLUG VALVE | 1.00 | EA | \$14,349.00 | \$ 14,349.00 | \$14,349.00 | \$ 14,349.00 |
| U2 DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS | | | | | | | | |
| 30. | U2.1 | 10" SOLID SLEEVE | 1.00 | EA | \$22,627.27 | \$ 22,627.27 | \$22,627.27 | \$ 22,627.27 |
| 31. | U3 | 10" LINE STOP | 2.00 | EA | \$67,329.92 | \$ 134,659.84 | \$67,329.92 | \$ 134,659.84 |
| SUBTOTAL UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS | | | | | | \$ 197,618.81 | | \$ 197,618.81 |
| PAY ITEM NO. TRAFFIC SIGNAL | | | | | | | | |
| 32. | 0630 2 11 | CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH | 7,905.00 | LF | \$11.04 | \$ 87,271.20 | \$11.04 | \$ 87,271.20 |
| 33. | 0630 2 12 | CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE | 2,195.00 | LF | \$27.59 | \$ 60,560.05 | \$27.59 | \$ 60,560.05 |
| 34. | 0630 2 14 | CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND | 70.00 | LF | \$44.15 | \$ 3,090.50 | \$44.15 | \$ 3,090.50 |
| 35. | 0633 8 1 | MULTI-CONDUCTOR COMMUNICATION CABLE, FURNISH & INSTALL | 19,005.00 | LF | \$5.52 | \$ 104,907.60 | \$5.52 | \$ 104,907.60 |
| 36. | 0635 2 11 | PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE | 38.00 | EA | \$1,655.65 | \$ 62,914.70 | \$1,655.65 | \$ 62,914.70 |
| 37. | 0641 2 13 | PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-III | 7.00 | EA | \$4,415.08 | \$ 30,905.56 | \$4,415.08 | \$ 30,905.56 |
| 38. | 0660 3 11 | VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- MICROWAVE, FURNISH & INSTALL CABINET | 8.00 | EA | \$12,141.46 | \$ 97,131.68 | \$12,141.46 | \$ 97,131.68 |
| 39. | 0660 3 12 | VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- MICROWAVE, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVE | 36.00 | EA | \$10,761.75 | \$ 387,423.00 | \$10,761.75 | \$ 387,423.00 |
| 40. | 0660 4 60 | VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, REMOVE | 2.00 | EA | \$331.13 | \$ 662.26 | \$331.13 | \$ 662.26 |
| 41. | 0671 2 40 | TRAFFIC CONTROLLER, MODIFY | 4.00 | EA | \$3,863.19 | \$ 15,452.76 | \$3,863.19 | \$ 15,452.76 |
| 42. | 0676 3 10 | SMALL EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURE, FURNISH AND INSTALL, LESS THAN 10"W | 7.00 | EA | \$1,766.03 | \$ 12,362.21 | \$1,766.03 | \$ 12,362.21 |
| 43. | 0682 1113 | ITS CCTV CAMERA, F&I, DOME PTZ ENCLOSURE - PRESSURIZED, IP, HIGH | 4.00 | EA | \$8,830.15 | \$ 35,320.60 | \$8,830.15 | \$ 35,320.60 |
| 44. | 0684 1 1 | MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL | 4.00 | EA | \$6,070.73 | \$ 24,282.92 | \$6,070.73 | \$ 24,282.92 |
| 45. | 0685 1 12 | UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, | 4.00 | EA | \$10,982.50 | \$ 43,930.00 | \$10,982.50 | \$ 43,930.00 |
| 46. | 0685 2 1 | REMOTE POWER MANAGEMENT UNIT- RPMU, FURNISH AND INSTALL | 4.00 | EA | \$1,655.65 | \$ 6,622.60 | \$1,655.65 | \$ 6,622.60 |
| 47. | 0700 2 12 | MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF | 11.00 | AS | \$3,973.57 | \$ 43,709.27 | \$3,973.57 | \$ 43,709.27 |
| SUBTOTAL TRAFFIC SIGNAL | | | | | | \$ 1,016,546.91 | | \$ 1,016,546.91 |
| SUBTOTAL MOBILIZATION & MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, ROAD WORK, SIGNING & PAVEMENT MARKINGS, UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS, AND TRAFFIC SIGNAL | | | | | | \$ 11,146,790.09 | | \$ 11,146,790.09 |
| CONTINGENCY - 10% | | | | | | \$ 1,114,679.01 | | \$ 1,114,679.01 |
| GRAND TOTAL | | | | | | \$ 12,261,469.10 | | \$ 12,261,469.10 |

TAB SHEET SUPERPAVE
22-TA004242DJ LOCKWOOD RIDGE ROAD REBASE FROM UNIVERSITY PARKWAY TO 56TH AVE TER EAST
COUNTY PROJECT NO. 6107960

Bidders must provide prices for each available line item on each tab for their bid to be considered responsive.

Ajax Paving

| LINE NUMBER | FDOT ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | U/M | UNIT PRICE BID A 150 CALENDAR DAYS | EXTENDED PRICE BID A 150 CALENDAR DAYS | UNIT PRICE BID B 240 CALENDAR DAYS | EXTENDED PRICE BID B 240 CALENDAR DAYS |
|---|---------------|--|--------------------|-----|---|---|---|---|
| MOBILIZATION & MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC | | | | | | | | |
| 1. | 101-1 | MOBILIZATION | 1.00 | LS | No Bid | No Bid | \$547,344.24 | \$ 547,344.24 |
| 2. | 102-1 | MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC | 1.00 | LS | No Bid | No Bid | \$1,198,426.38 | \$ 1,198,426.38 |
| SUBTOTAL MOBILIZATION & MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC | | | | | | | | |
| ROAD WORK | | | | | | | | |
| 3. | 104-18 | INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM | 96.00 | EA | No Bid | No Bid | \$140.79 | \$ 13,515.84 |
| 4. | 327-70-4 | MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 4" TO 2" 3" AVG DEPTH | 140,644.49 | SY | No Bid | No Bid | \$4.92 | \$ 691,970.89 |
| 5. | 327-70-23 | MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 6" AVG DEPTH | 140,644.49 | SY | No Bid | No Bid | \$15.01 | \$ 2,111,073.79 |
| 6. | 334-MC | TYPE S-I ASPHALT CONCRETE W/TACK COAT, 2" | 15,471.00 | TN | No Bid | No Bid | \$133.75 | \$ 2,069,246.25 |
| 7. | 334-MC | TYPE S-III ASPHALT CONCRETE W/TACK COAT, 1" | 7,736.00 | TN | No Bid | No Bid | \$133.48 | \$ 1,032,601.28 |
| 8. | 334-1-13 | SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C, B-12.5, SURFACE COURSE W/TACK COAT, 6" | 46,413.00 | TN | No Bid | No Bid | \$130.88 | \$ 6,074,533.44 |
| 9. | 520-1-10 | CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F (INCLUDING CONCRETE FLUMES) | 20.00 | SY | No Bid | No Bid | \$616.38 | \$ 12,327.60 |
| 10. | 522-1 | CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK (INCLUDING HANDICAP RAMPS) | 800.00 | SY | No Bid | No Bid | \$140.59 | \$ 112,472.00 |
| 11. | 522-2 | CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK | 90.00 | SY | No Bid | No Bid | \$217.41 | \$ 19,566.90 |
| SUBTOTAL ROAD WORK | | | | | | | | |
| SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS | | | | | | | | |
| 12. | 0700 1 11 | SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF | 84.00 | AS | No Bid | No Bid | \$576.99 | \$ 48,467.16 |
| 13. | 0700 1 60 | SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE | 36.00 | AS | No Bid | No Bid | \$34.62 | \$ 1,246.32 |
| 14. | 0711 11123 | THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT | 2,806.00 | LF | No Bid | No Bid | \$3.06 | \$ 8,586.36 |
| 15. | 0711 11124 | THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS | 30.00 | LF | No Bid | No Bid | \$4.59 | \$ 137.70 |
| 16. | 0711 11125 | THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK | 2,491.00 | LF | No Bid | No Bid | \$6.12 | \$ 15,244.92 |
| 17. | 0711 11141 | THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6" | 1.87 | GM | No Bid | No Bid | \$2,307.96 | \$ 4,315.89 |
| 18. | 0711 11160 | THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL | 106.00 | EA | No Bid | No Bid | \$196.18 | \$ 20,795.08 |
| 19. | 0711 11170 | THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW | 136.00 | EA | No Bid | No Bid | \$57.70 | \$ 7,847.20 |
| 20. | 0711 11224 | THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON | 35.00 | LF | No Bid | No Bid | \$4.59 | \$ 160.65 |
| 20.1 | 0711 11241 | THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6" | 0.27 | GM | No Bid | No Bid | \$2,307.96 | \$ 623.15 |
| 21. | 0711 15101 | THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6" | 14.61 | GM | No Bid | No Bid | \$4,864.02 | \$ 71,063.33 |
| 21.1 | 0711 15102 | THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8" | 0.06 | GM | No Bid | No Bid | \$6,485.36 | \$ 389.12 |
| 22. | 0711 15131 | THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6", 10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP | 7.05 | GM | No Bid | No Bid | \$1,217.45 | \$ 8,583.02 |
| 23. | 0711 15201 | THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" | 6.47 | GM | No Bid | No Bid | \$4,864.02 | \$ 31,470.21 |
| 23.1 | 0523 3 | PATTERNED PAVEMENT (GREEN BIKE LANES) | 1,870.00 | SY | No Bid | No Bid | \$111.02 | \$ 207,607.40 |
| SUBTOTAL SIGNING AND PAVING | | | | | | | | |
| UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS | | | | | | | | |
| VALVES | | | | | | | | |
| 26. | U1.1 | CONCRETE VALVE PAD | 2.00 | EA | No Bid | No Bid | \$484.67 | \$ 969.34 |
| 27. | U1.2 | CONCRETE VALVE PAD & VALVE BOX | 5.00 | EA | No Bid | No Bid | \$3,231.14 | \$ 16,155.70 |
| 28. | U1.3 | 4" PLUG VALVE | 1.00 | EA | No Bid | No Bid | \$10,039.61 | \$ 10,039.61 |
| 29. | U1.4 | 10" PLUG VALVE | 1.00 | EA | No Bid | No Bid | \$15,001.72 | \$ 15,001.72 |
| DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS | | | | | | | | |
| 30. | U2.1 | 10" SOLID SLEEVE | 1.00 | EA | No Bid | No Bid | \$23,656.55 | \$ 23,656.55 |
| 31. | U3 | 10" LINE STOP | 2.00 | EA | No Bid | No Bid | \$70,392.66 | \$ 140,785.32 |
| SUBTOTAL UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS | | | | | | | | |
| TRAFFIC SIGNAL | | | | | | | | |
| 32. | 0630 2 11 | CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH | 7,905.00 | LF | No Bid | No Bid | \$11.54 | \$ 91,223.70 |
| 33. | 0630 2 12 | CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE | 2,195.00 | LF | No Bid | No Bid | \$28.85 | \$ 63,325.75 |
| 34. | 0630 2 14 | CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND | 70.00 | LF | No Bid | No Bid | \$46.16 | \$ 3,231.20 |
| 35. | 0633 8 1 | MULTI-CONDUCTOR COMMUNICATION CABLE, FURNISH & INSTALL | 19,005.00 | LF | No Bid | No Bid | \$5.77 | \$ 109,658.85 |
| 36. | 0635 2 11 | PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE | 38.00 | EA | No Bid | No Bid | \$1,730.97 | \$ 65,776.86 |
| 37. | 0641 2 13 | PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-III | 7.00 | EA | No Bid | No Bid | \$4,615.91 | \$ 32,311.37 |
| 38. | 0660 3 11 | VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- MICROWAVE, FURNISH & INSTALL CABINET | 8.00 | EA | No Bid | No Bid | \$12,693.76 | \$ 101,550.08 |
| 39. | 0660 3 12 | VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- MICROWAVE, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVE | 36.00 | EA | No Bid | No Bid | \$11,251.29 | \$ 405,046.44 |
| 40. | 0660 4 60 | VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, REMOVE | 2.00 | EA | No Bid | No Bid | \$346.19 | \$ 692.38 |
| 41. | 0671 2 40 | TRAFFIC CONTROLLER, MODIFY | 4.00 | EA | No Bid | No Bid | \$4,038.92 | \$ 16,155.68 |
| 42. | 0676 3 10 | SMALL EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURE, FURNISH AND INSTALL, LESS THAN 10"W X | 7.00 | EA | No Bid | No Bid | \$1,846.36 | \$ 12,924.52 |
| 43. | 0682 1113 | ITS CCTV CAMERA, F&I, DOME PTZ ENCLOSURE - PRESSURIZED, IP, HIGH | 4.00 | EA | No Bid | No Bid | \$9,231.82 | \$ 36,927.28 |
| 44. | 0684 1 1 | MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL | 4.00 | EA | No Bid | No Bid | \$6,346.88 | \$ 25,387.52 |
| 45. | 0685 1 12 | UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, ONLINE/DOUBLE | 4.00 | EA | No Bid | No Bid | \$11,482.08 | \$ 45,928.32 |
| 46. | 0685 2 1 | REMOTE POWER MANAGEMENT UNIT- RPMU, FURNISH AND INSTALL | 4.00 | EA | No Bid | No Bid | \$1,730.97 | \$ 6,923.88 |
| 47. | 0700 2 12 | MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF | 11.00 | AS | No Bid | No Bid | \$4,154.32 | \$ 45,697.52 |
| SUBTOTAL TRAFFIC SIGNAL | | | | | | | | |
| SUBTOTAL MOBILIZATION & MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, ROAD WORK, SIGNING & PAVEMENT MARKINGS, UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS, AND TRAFFIC SIGNAL | | | | | | | | |
| CONTINGENCY - 10% | | | | | | | | |
| GRAND TOTAL | | | | | | | | |